

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 831 OF 2019

Executive Engineer (v.i.d.c.) Bembla ProjectPetitioner
Division, Yavatmal And Another

V/S

Bhaskar Shivaji Tone (dead) Thr. Lrs. KusumRespondent
Janardhan Raut And Others

Vivek Govind Palshikar Mrs. Nivedita Aalap Palshikar
Mangesh A. Kadu For/p For Petitioner

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 2nd July, 2019

P.C. :

NONE PRESENT/S.O. TO 4 WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)