

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 831 OF 2019**

( Executive Engineer (VIDC), Yavatmal Vs. Bhaskar Shivaji Tone (Dead)  
 Thr. LRs & Ors. )

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. M. A. Kadu, Advocate for the Appellant.  
 Mr. K.S. Narwade, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.  
 Ms. Mayuri Deshmukh, A.G.P. for the Respondent No. 6 & 7/State.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATED : 14<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2022.**

The Office objection/s be removed within a period of three weeks from today.

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 1488/2022**

The application seeks withdrawal of the entire compensation amount. The same is objected by Mr. Kadu, learned counsel for the applicant/appellant. However, considering that the entitlement is not disputed and what is deposited is a quantum, considering which, in view of the statement by Mr. Narwade, learned counsel for the non-applicant/respondent Nos. 1 to 5, the amount deposited in the Reference Court has been withdrawn, 25% of the amount deposited in this Court with accrued interest is permitted to be withdrawn, subject to the usual undertaking and to the satisfaction of the Registrar Judicial.

**JUDGE**