

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 831 OF 2019

Executive Engineer (v.i.d.c.) Bembla Project ....PETITIONER  
Division, Yavatmal And Another

V/S

Bhaskar Shivaji Tone (dead) Thr. Lrs. Kusum ....Respondent  
Janardhan Raut And Others

VIVEK GOVIND PALSHIKAR

K.S. NARWADE

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 26th November, 2024

**P.C. :**

Stand over two weeks as last chance, thereafter put up before Court

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**