



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 831/2019**

Executive Engineer, Bembla Project Division and another Vs. Bhaskar Shivaji Tone  
and others

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....  
Mr.M.A.Kadu, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. UR.Phasate, A.G.P. for Respondent nos.6 and 7.

**CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.**

**DATED : 10.02.2026**

Office objections be removed within a period of  
three weeks.

**(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)**